20160414000123300 04/14/2016 03:02:47 PM CORDEED 1/2

RECORDED ELECTRONICALLY

ID _____ County Shelby

Date Of 108 BO 4 Time 03:26:12

simplifile www.simplifile.com 800.460.5657

This instrument prepared by: Shannon E. Price, Esq. PO Box 19144 Birmingham, Alabama 35219

Re recorded to correct date from 2015 to 2016

Send Tax Notice To:
Matthew A Smith
Rachel M. Smith
105 Windsor Circle
Pelham, AL 35124

Corrective

WARRANTY DEED

| STATE OF ALABAMA } | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: COUNTY OF SHELBY } | | | | |
| That in consideration of the sum of | | | | |
| Brookfield Relocation, Inc., a Delaware Company | | | | |
| (herein referred to as GRANTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Matthew A. Smith and Rachel M. Smith | | | | |
| (herein referred to as GRANTEE) the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit: | | | | |
| LOT 2A ACCORDING TO A RESURVEY OF LOTS 1 AND 2 WEATHERLY SECTOR 9 AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 20 PAGE 43 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. | | | | |
| Subject to: All Easements, Restrictions and Rights of Way of record. | | | | |
| 258,000 \$of the consideration was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith. | | | | |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns, forever. | | | | |
| Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple. | | | | |
| And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE, his, her, or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, his, her, or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. | | | | |
| the day of 100 Miles WHEREOF, the said GRANTORS, have hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this | | | | |
| Brookfield Relocation, Inc. (Seal) BY: Casha Broussard Assistant Secretary STATE OF COUNTY OF (Seal) | | | | |
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that OSDOUSSOLD, whose name(s) as ASSISTANT SECRETORY of Brookfield Relocation, Inc., is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, as such officer and will full authority he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this Suzette Y. Martin Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires: Notary ID 11269423 Commission Expires: | | | | |

20160414000123300 04/14/2016 03:02:47 PM CORDEED 2/2

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

| Grantor's Name Mailing Address | Brookfield Relocation, Inc. 16260 North 71st Street Scotssdale, AZ 85254 | | Matthew A. Smith 105 Windsor Circle Pelham, AL 35124 | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| Property Address | 105 Windsor Circle Pelham, AL 35124 | Total Purchase Price or Actual Value | | |
| | | or Assessor's Market Value | | |
| • | | | ing documentary evidence: (check | |
| Closing St | | | | |
| If the conveyance of this form is not re | · | contains all of the required in | formation referenced above, the filing | |
| Instructions | | | | |
| Grantor's name and current mailing add | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | e of the person or persons co | nveying interest to property and their | |
| Grantee's name an conveyed. | d mailing address - provide the nam | e of the person or persons to | whom interest to property is being | |
| Property address - | the physical address of the property | being conveyed, if available | • | |
| Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed. | | | | |
| Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. | | | | |
| | ed for record. This may be evidenc | , , , | al and personal, being conveyed by d by a licensed appraiser of the | |
| valuation, of the pro- | | ficial charged with the respon | r market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property abama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h). | |
| | | | document is true and accurate. I mposition of the penalty indicated in | |
| Date April 04, 2016 | <u> </u> | Print Brookfield Ref | ocation, Inc) Willer Cold Coll | |
| Unattested | | Sign | 11/2 | |
| | (verified by) | (Grantor/ | Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one | |

Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/14/2016 03:02:47 PM

\$18.00 CHERRY 20160414000123300

Jung 3